

**September 11, 2015** 

**Unique Monthly Visitors: 7,538** 

**Link to Article** 

## MBAF's Morrison Appointed to AICPA Auditing Standards Board



**Steven Morrison**, principal in the audit department of Miami-based **MBAF** (FY14 net revenue of \$89 million), has been appointed to the AICPA Auditing Standards Board for 2015-2016.

The Auditing Standards Board is the AICPA's senior committee for auditing, attestation and quality control applicable to the performance and issuance of audit and attestation reports for non-issuers. Its mission is to serve the public interest by developing, updating and communicating comprehensive standards and practice guidance that enable practitioners to provide high-quality, objective audit and attestation services to non-issuers in an effective and efficient manner.

"Steven's unwavering commitment to his clients and to the accounting profession are exemplary, and his appointment to the prestigious Auditing Standards Board is a testament to his dedication to advancing the field," said **Tony Argiz**, Chairman and CEO of MBAF.

At MBAF, Morrison works with both public and private companies in various industries including those with international operations. He is active in the planning and execution of audit engagements, bringing experience in a variety of industries such as automotive dealerships, freight forwarding/mail courier, retail and wholesale/distribution. Morrison also addresses specific issues for companies in a variety of other industries and has experience in effectively communicating simple and complex technical matters to all levels of personnel.